
South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All –State Teams 

Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP FLD% 

1 Jacob Adams/BV IF 11 .389 72 28 10 3 4 32 8 .389 23 .913 

1 Cole Holzer/RCC OF 12 .344 64 22 6 0 0 13 14 .442 21   
1 Alexander Gray/Pi C 11 .386 44 17 3 2 0 13 2 .500 14 .931 
1 Josh Schmidt/Mit 1B 12 .343 70 24 6 1 0 19 0 .410 25 .994 
1 Jared Schmidt/Mit SS 12 .448 87 39 7 2 0 26 3 .490 25 .861 

1 Thomas McMacken/Brk 1B   .431 65 28 8 0 1 19 0 .531 21   

1 Alex Linneman/SFO 3B   .417 60 25 3 1 0 5 1 .514 18   

1 Derek Feige/SFO SS   .420 50 21 1 2 1 13 4 .525 17   

1 Jon Hander/SFW IF 12 .402 42 17 4 0 0 10 4 .534 17   

1 Nic Peterson/BV OF 11 .352 71 25 2 1 0 18 11 .415 22 .969 

                              
2 Cole VanderBeek/BV IF 12 .323 65 21 3 0 0 9 12 .464 22 .920 

2 Bobby Grady/SFL IF 11 .407 27 11 2 0 1 9 5 .600 10 .844 

2 Austin Kost/SFW IF 12 .366 41 15 2 0 0 4 2 .435 12   

2 Connor Grove/SFR 2B   .338 65 22 4 0 0 7 4 .427 21   

2 Skylar Cary/Brookings SS   .358 67 24 2 0 0 9 5 .477 21   

2 Evan Mastel./Mit 3B 12 .339 59 20 0 0 0 15 4 .524 24 .889 
2 Justin Berheim/Pie OF 10 .367 30 11 1 0 0 5 1 .406 13 .947 
                              
H Lucas Lunstra/BV OF 11 .317 60 19 7 0 0 14 9 .455 22 .800 

H Ethan Lynn/SFW IF 11 .394 33 13 4 1 0 7 0 .500 16   

H Lane Sawatzke/Yank IF 11 .250 64 16 3 0 0 16 3 .347 21   

H Seth Bjordal/SFR OF   .302 53 16 2 4 0 5 5 .418 21   

H Nick Ratzloff/SFO OF   .320 50 16 2 3 0 16 4 .463 18   

H Hartman Katz/Huron C                         

H Matt Larson/Mit OF 10 .262 65 17 5 0 0 15 13 .473 23 .985 
H Cash Anderson/Pie SS 11 .316 38 12 0 1 0 12 0 .364 12 .889 
H Willie Welch/Pie UT 12 .310 42 13 0 1 0 5 1 .370 14 .914 

   

 

 

 

 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

1 Jacob Bruget/BV 12 26.1 15 7 27 4 1 0 0.53 

1 Michael Sadler/Mitchell 12 26 15 4 19 4 0 0 0.54 

1 Josh Baumgart/SFR   27 13 8 39 4 0 1 0.52 

1 Justin Miller/SFW 11 24.1 13 13 22 3 1 1 0.58 
                      
2 Tommy Gardner/BV 12 31 32 8 24 2 1 0 2.71 
2 Zach Benjamin Yankton 12 28 14 23 34 2 2 1 1.00 
2 Tanner Termanson/Yankton 11 22 13 11 14 4 0 1 1.27 

2 Lucas Wilber/SFR   22 11 19 27 3 0 2 1.27 

2 Kirby Fuerst/Mitchell 12 35.2 27 10 32 5 1 0 1.77 
2 Casey Papenfuss/Sturgis 12 24.1 20 15 10 1 2 0 2.59 
2 Scott Dingus/RCC 11 11 18 10 17 3 0 0 1.19 



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All –Region Team 

Region: 1      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP FLD% 

  Jacob Adams/BV IF 11 .389 72 28 10 3 4 32 8 .389 23 .913 

  Lucas Lunstra/BV OF 11 .317 60 19 7 0 0 14 9 .455 22 .800 

  Nic Peterson/BV OF 11 .352 71 25 2 1 0 18 11 .415 22 .969 

  Cole VanderBeek/BV IF 12 .323 65 21 3 0 0 9 12 .464 22 .920 

  Bobby Grady/SFL IF 11 .407 27 11 2 0 1 9 5 .600 10 .844 

  Jon Hander/SFW IF 12 .402 42 17 4 0 0 10 4 .534 17   
  Austin Kost/SFW IF 12 .366 41 15 2 0 0 4 2 .435 12   

  Ethan Lynn/SFW IF 11 .394 33 13 4 1 0 7 0 .500 16   

  Lane Sawatzke/Yank IF 11 .250 64 16 3 0 0 16 3 .347 21   

                              

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Jacob Bruget/BV 12 26.1 15 7 27 4 1 0 0.53 

  Tommy Gardner/BV 12 31 32 8 24 2 1 0 2.71 
  Justin Miller/SFW 11 24.1 13 13 22 3 1 1 0.58 
  Zach Benjamin Yankton 12 28 14 23 34 2 2 1 1.00 
  Tanner Termanson/Yankton 11 22 13 11 14 4 0 1 1.27 

 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All –Region Team 

Region: 2  Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Seth Peterson/SFR 1B   .275 51 14 1 0 0 6 3 .381 21 

  Connor Grove/SFR 2B   .338 65 22 4 0 0 7 4 .427 21 

  Seth Bjordal/SFR OF   .302 53 16 2 4 0 5 5 .418 21 

  Derek Feige/SFO SS   .420 50 21 1 2 1 13 4 .525 17 

  Alex Linneman/SFO 3B   .417 60 25 3 1 0 5 1 .514 18 

  Nick Ratzloff/SFO OF   .320 50 16 2 3 0 16 4 .463 18 

  Matt Johnson/Huron OF                       

  Hartman Katz/Huron C                       

  Damen Robish/Huron 1B                       

  Skylar Cary/Brookings SS   .358 67 24 2 0 0 9 5 .477 21 

  Thomas McMacken/Brk 1B   .431 65 28 8 0 1 19 0 .531 21 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Lucas Wilber/SFR   22 11 19 27 3 0 2 1.27 

  Josh Baumgart/SFR   27 13 8 39 4 0 1 0.52 

  Alex Ruhland/SFO                   

  Brody Ries/Watertown                   

 Honorable Mention 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Cole Peterson/Huron                         

  Matt Koch/SFO     .143 21 3 0 0 0 0 1 .333 10 

  Connor Fransen/Water                         

  Mackinzie Burns/Brks     .391 46 18 0 1 0 7 4 .509 17 

  Konner Beste/Brookings     .288 66 19 2 0 0 9 2 .310 20 

  

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All –Region Team 

Region: 3  Class: A 

  

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP FLD% 
  Jared 

Schmidt/Mit 
SS 12 .448 87 39 7 2 0 26 3 .490 25 .861 

  Evan Mastel./Mit 3B 12 .339 59 20 0 0 0 15 4 .524 24 .889 
  Seth 

Cavanaugh/Mit 
2B 12 .311 61 19 1 3 0 14 1 .386 22 .949 

  Josh Schmidt/Mit 1B 12 .343 70 24 6 1 0 19 0 .410 25 .994 
  Matt Larson/Mit OF 10 .262 65 17 5 0 0 15 13 .473 23 .985 
  Alexander 

Gray/Pi 
C 11 .386 44 17 3 2 0 13 2 .500 14 .931 

  Cash 
Anderson/Pie 

SS 11 .316 38 12 0 1 0 12 0 .364 12 .889 

  Justin 
Berheim/Pie 

OF 10 .367 30 11 1 0 0 5 1 .406 13 .947 

  Willie Welch/Pie UT 12 .310 42 13 0 1 0 5 1 .370 14 .914 
  Kody 

Kracht/Sturg 
SS 10 .304 46 14 3 1 0 5 9 .458 15 .884 

  Cole Holzer/RCC OF 12 .344 64 22 6 0 0 13 14 .442 21   
                              

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 
  Kirby Fuerst/Mitchell 12 35.2 27 10 32 5 1 0 1.77 
  Michael Sadler/Mitchell 12 26 15 4 19 4 0 0 0.54 
  Casey Papenfuss/Sturgis 12 24.1 20 15 10 1 2 0 2.59 
  Scott Dingus/RCC 11 11 18 10 17 3 0 0 1.19 

  

 


